

Criteria 2

2.4: Teacher Profile and Quality

2.4.3. Average teaching experience of full time teachers (Data for the latest completed Academic year in number of years)







Date: 10/05/2021

Experience Letter

To Whom It May Concern,

Re: Experience Letter for Adv Gaytri Pethe

This letter is to confirm that **Prof. Gayatri Pethe** has been employed at IBSAR School of Law, Karjat as a, Assistant Professor of Law from 21/06/2017 to 30/04/2021

During her tenure with us, **Prof. Gayatri Pethe** has been a dedicated educator, showing exceptional proficiency in **Consumer Protection**. She has consistently demonstrated the ability to convey complex legal concepts in a clear and engaging manner, and has been an instrumental figure in fostering critical thinking and in-depth analysis amongst our students.

We have always found **Prof. Gayatri Pethe** to be professional, diligent, and committed to upholding the highest standards of legal education. We are confident that She will continue to make a significant impact in the field of legal studies and education. We wish her all the best in her future endeavors.

If you require further details or clarifications regarding **Prof. Gayatri Pethe** association with IBSAR School of Law, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Dr. Jayanti Bhave
Principal
IBSAR School of Law, Karjat
PRINCIPAL
IBSAR SCHOOL OF LAW
DAHIVALI,KARJAT,

DIST.RAIGAD-410201







Date: 10/03/2022

Experience Letter

To Whom It May Concern,

Re: Experience Letter for Adv Rajashree Dhande

This letter is to confirm that **Prof. Rajashree Dhande** has been employed at IBSAR School of Law, Karjat as a, Assistant Professor of Law from 26/02/2022 to 28/02/2023

During her tenure with us, **Prof. Rajashree Dhande** has been a dedicated educator, showing exceptional proficiency in **IPC & family law** She has consistently demonstrated the ability to convey complex legal concepts in a clear and engaging manner, and has been an instrumental figure in fostering critical thinking and in-depth analysis amongst our students.

We have always found **Prof. Rajashree Dhande** to be professional, diligent, and committed to upholding the highest standards of legal education. We are confident that She will continue to make a significant impact in the field of legal studies and education. We wish her all the best in her future endeavors.

If you require further details or clarifications regarding **Prof. Rajashree Dhande** association with IBSAR School of Law, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Warm Regards,

Adv. Vinita Pundir Campus Director

IBSAR School of Law, Karjat

PRINCIPAL IBSAR SCHOOL OF LAW DAHIVALI,KARJAT, DIST.RAIGAD-410201



Date: 20/01/2023

Experience Letter

To Whom It May Concern,

Re: Experience Letter for Adv. Tanisha Singh

This letter is to confirm that Prof. Tanisha Singh has been employed at IBSAR School of Law, Karjat as a, Assistant Professor of Law from 09/03/2022 to 31/12/2022

During her tenure with us, Prof. Tanisha Singh has been a dedicated educator, showing exceptional proficiency in Alternative Dispute Resolution & Jurisprudence. She has consistently demonstrated the ability to convey complex legal concepts in a clear and engaging manner, and has been an instrumental figure in fostering critical thinking and in-depth analysis amongst our students.

We have always found **Prof. Tanisha Singh** to be professional, diligent, and committed to upholding the highest standards of legal education. We are confident that She will continue to make a significant impact in the field of legal studies and education. We wish her all the best in her future endeavors.

If you require further details or clarifications regarding **Prof. Tanisha Singh** association with IBSAR School of Law, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Warm Regards,

Adv. Vinita Pundir Campus Director

IBSAR School of Law, Karjat

PRINCIPAL
IBSAR SCHOOL OF LAW
DAHIVALI, KARJAT,
DIST.RAIGAD-410201





ISO 9001: 2008 Certified

Date: 01/05/2022

Experience Letter

To Whom It May Concern,

Re: Experience Letter for Adv Anmol Ahuja

This letter is to confirm that **Prof. Anmol Ahuja** has been employed at IBSAR School of Law, Karjat as a, Assistant Professor of Law from **04/08/2021 to 16/04/2022**.

During her tenure with us, Prof. Anmol Ahuja has been a dedicated educator, showing exceptional proficiency in **Contract Law & IPC.** She has consistently demonstrated the ability to convey complex legal concepts in a clear and engaging manner, and has been an instrumental figure in fostering critical thinking and in-depth analysis amongst our students.

We have always found Prof. Anmol Ahuja to be professional, diligent, and committed to upholding the highest standards of legal education. We are confident that She will continue to make a significant impact in the field of legal studies and education. We wish her all the best in her future endeavors.

If you require further details or clarifications regarding Prof. Anmol Ahuja association with IBSAR School of Law, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Warm Regards,

Adv. Vinita Pundir

Campus Director

IBSAR School of Law, Karjat

PRINCIPAL IBSAR SCHOOL OF LAW DAHIVALI,KARJAT, DIST.RAIGAD-410201





Date: 10/05/2022

Experience Letter

To Whom It May Concern,

Re: Experience Letter for Adv Sagar Devghare

This letter is to confirm that **Prof. Sagar Devghare** has been employed at IBSAR School of Law, Karjat as a, Assistant Professor of Law from **01/03/2021** to **05/04/2022**

During his tenure with us, **Prof. Sagar Devghare** has been a dedicated educator, showing exceptional proficiency in **Consumer Protection**. He has consistently demonstrated the ability to convey complex legal concepts in a clear and engaging manner, and has been an instrumental figure in fostering critical thinking and in-depth analysis amongst our students.

We have always found **Prof. Sagar Devghare** to be professional, diligent, and committed to upholding the highest standards of legal education. We are confident that hewill continue to make a significant impact in the field of legal studies and education. We wish him all the best in her future endeavors.

If you require further details or clarifications regarding **Prof. Sagar Devghare** association with IBSAR School of Law, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Adv. Vinita Pundir Campus Director

IBSAR School of Law, Karjat